## TOWN OF PORT WASHINGTON OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Posted on the official Town of Port Washington website and on the town hall bulletin board on April 8, 2024

The regular meeting of the Port Washington Plan Commission will be held on Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. At the Town Hall, 3715 Highland Drive, Port Washington, WI.

## **Plan Commission Agenda**

- 1. Roll Call & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of March Plan Commission minutes
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Old Business
- 5. Correspondence/Reports from the previous month: Chairman, Zoning Admin/Town Planner
- Update on Town Engineering report for Business Barn development on CTH KW in Knellsville Overlay Standards District, regarding erosion, stormwater, grading, and drainage plans.
- 7. Second Consideration for a sign permit for Pitbull Towing, 4145 CTH LL, Port Washington, Randy Simmons owner.
- 8. Discussion regarding updating the Town code regarding solar energy facilities.
- 9. Discussion regarding updating the town code regarding commercial/industrial site plan reviews.
- 10. Occupancy Permitting in the Knellsville Overlay District.

Adjourn

Heather Krueger, Town Clerk/ Plan Commission Secretary